

NCB Vs. Chinedu Okeluwa
Case No. SC/8567/16

19.12.2016

Present: Sh. Rajesh Manchanda, SPP for NCB.

Accused produced from JC.

Defence counsel Sh. J.S. Kushwaha.

Sh. Pradeep Singh, IO, NCB DZU, New Delhi is present. He has been partly examined in chief as PW2. His further examination is deferred due to paucity of time. This witness is bound down for his remaining examination on 03.03.2017. Fresh summons be also issued to him.

Re-notify this case for PE on 03.03.2017 and 30.03.2017.

(Deepak Garg)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
19.12.2016