

NCB Vs. Chinedu Okeluwa
Case No. SC/8567/16

09.11.2017

Ld. PO is on half day leave today (F/N)

Present: Sh. Rajesh Manchanda, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused produced from JC.

Defence counsel Sh. J.S. Kushwaha.

PW IO Pradeep Singh and Sh. V.B. Ramteke, SSO, ACE are present. However they are discharged un-examined.

List this case for PE now on 03.01.2018.

(Anu Grover Baliga)
1st link/ASJ/N. Delhi
09.11.2017