

NCB Vs Chinedu Okeluwa
Case No. SC/8567/16

19.02.2018

Ld. PO is on half day leave today.

Present: Sh. Rajesh Manchanda, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. J.S. Kushwaha, Ld. Counsel for accused.

PWs namely Ms. Deepti Bhargava and Pardeep Singh are present, however, they are discharged unexamined for today only.

As requested, list the case for purpose fixed on 27.03.2018.

(Anu Grover Baliga)

Link ASJ/19.02.2018