

NCB Vs Chinedu Okeluwa
Case No. SC/8567/16

27.03.2018

Present: Sh. Rajesh Manchanda, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. J.S. Kushwaha, Ld. Counsel for accused.

PW 7/Sh. B.L. Bairwa is examined in chief and partly cross examined. His further cross examination is deferred on request made by Ld. Counsel for accused as he has to rush to Tis Hazari Courts for attending some urgent matter. PW 7 is bound down for the next date.

No other PW is present.

PW 2/Pardeep Singh absent service. A request however is received on his behalf seeking exemption on the ground that due to administrative reasons, he was unable to appear.

As requested by Ld. Counsel for accused, PW 2 be summoned afresh for the next date. Case property be also produced on next date.

At joint request, matter is adjourned for RPE on 11.05.2018.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi/27.03.2018