

NCB Vs. Chinedu Okeluwa
Case No. SC/8567/16

11.05.2018

Present: Sh. Rajesh Manchanda, SPP for NCB.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. J.S. Kushwaha, Ld. Counsel for accused.

PW2 Sh. Pardeep Singh is present. He has been cross-examined. This witness is now discharged.

PW IO B.L. Bairwa is also present however on the request of defence counsel, his cross-examination is deferred.

List this case for PE now on 19.07.2018 and 09.08.2018.

A complaint is filed on behalf of accused against Police Warder Mahavir Dahiya regarding maltreating and cruelty against him.

Let a report be sought from the concerned official regarding the same for 22.05.2018. Accused be also produced on the said date.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
11.05.2018