

NCB Vs. Chinedu Okeluwa  
Case No. SC/8567/16

21.08.2018

Present: Sh. Rajesh Manchanda, SPP for NCB.

Accused produced from JC.

Defence counsel Sh. J.S. Kushwaha.

PW Sh. Amit Kumar, Inspector, NIA is present. He has been partly examined as PW9. His further examination is deferred on request of Ld. SPP for NCB who states that he has to leave for Hon'ble High Court for some urgent matter.

List this case for PE now on 20.09.2018 and 03.10.2018.

(Sudesh Kumar II)  
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi  
21.08.2018