

NCB Vs Chinedu Okeluwa
Case No. SC/8567/16

20.09.2018

Present: Sh. Rajesh Manchanda, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. J.S. Kushwaha, Ld. Counsel for accused.

No PW is present.

A request is received on behalf of PW/V.B. Ramteke seeking exemption on the ground that he was unable to appear being out of station from 20.09.2018 to 24.09.2018. Let he be summoned afresh for the next date.

A request is also received on behalf of PW/Amit Kumar Sharma seeking exemption on the ground that his wife is unwell. Let he be summoned afresh for the next date.

Re-list for RPE on 03.10.2018 (date already fixed). As requested by Ld. Counsel for accused, PW/IO/Hemlata be also summoned for the next date.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi/20.09.2018