

NCB Vs. Chinedu Okeluwa
SC No. 8567/2016

03.10.2018

Present: Sh. Rajesh Manchanda, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh J S Khushwah, Ld. counsel for accused.

PW7/B L Bairwa, IO, NCB has been further cross examined and discharged.

PW10/Ms Deepti Bhargava is present, examined, cross examined and discharged.

PW Ms Hemlata, IO, NCB, DZU, New Delhi is present, however, she is discharged unexamined for today only as no time left. She is bound down to appear on the next date of hearing.

Put up for RPE on **29.11.2018** and **03.12.2018**.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
03.10.2018