

NCB Vs. Chinedu Okeluwa
SC No. 8567/2016

19.01.2019

Present: Sh. Rajat Manchanda, proxy for Sh Rajesh Manchanda,
Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh J S Khushwaha, Ld. counsel for accused.

PW11/Sh V B Ramteke, Principal Scientific Officer-cum-
Asstt. Chemical Examiner, CFSL, CBI, New Delhi is present, examined,
cross examined and discharged.

No other PW is present today.

Put up for PE on **20.02.2019** at **12.00 noon**. As
requested by Ld. counsel for accused, let PW Ms Hemlata be called for
said date.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
19.01.2019