

SC NO. 8567/16
NCB vs. Chinedu Ikeluwa

20.02.2019 Ld. PO is on half day leave.

Present: Sh. Rajesh Manchanda, Ld. SPP for NCB.
Accused Chinedu Ikeluwa produced from JC.
Sh. J.S. Kushwaha, Ld. Counsel for accused.

PW Satender to be stated in court premises. Earlier bail application has been moved on behalf of accused. Put up for RPE on 30.3.2019 and for arguments on bail application on 02.3.2019 at 12.30 pm.

(Rakesh Syal)
IInd Link ASJ;ND
20.2.2019.