

SC No. 8567/2016
NCB Vs. CHINEDU OKELUWA

01.05.2019

Present: Sh. Rajesh Manchanda, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh J S Khushwaha, Ld. counsel for accused.

PW-13 Hemlata is present, she has been examined in chief. Her cross examination is deferred as it is already lunch time. Ld counsel for the accused have shown their inability to appear in the post lunch session.

Ld counsel for accused submits that an application for bail filed by the accused is pending adjudication and requests that same be kept pending till the examination of PW-13 Hemlata is over.

Renotify for cross examination of PW-13 on 01.06.2019 and 02.07.2019.

Let summons be also issued to PW Vivek (landlord) for the next date of hearing.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
01.05.2019