

SC No. 8567/2016
NCB Vs. Chinedu Okeluwa

01.06.2019

Present: Sh. Rajesh Manchanda, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh J S Khushwaha, Ld. counsel for accused.

PW-13 Ms Hemlata is present for her cross examination.

She is cross examined and discharged.

Other PW Sh Vivek is present however he is discharged
unexamined for today as no time is left.

Put up for PE on **02.07.2019 (date already fixed)**.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
01.06.2019