

SC No. 8567/16
NCB Vs Chinedu Okeluwa

02.07.2019

Present: Sh Rajesh M.anchanda, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh J S Kushwaha, Ld. Counsel for accused.

PW14/Sh Kaustubh Sharma, Ex-Zonal Director, NCB, Chandigarh and PW15/Sh Vivek are present, examined, cross examined and discharged.

At this stage, Ld. SPP for NCB submits that he wishes to drop PW/Sh Devajyoti Ray from list of witnesses. Statement of Ld. SPP for NCB has been recorded separately to this effect. In view of the same, PW/Sh Devajyoti Ray stands dropped from list of witnesses.

No other PW is present today.

As requested, matter is adjourned for PE as well as arguments on bail application filed on behalf of accused on **02.08.2019.**

At this stage, accused has filed another application u/s 439 CrPC in the court today. Copy of the same be supplied to Ld. SPP for NCB. Let this application be also taken up on date fixed i.e. **02.08.2019.**

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ/Patiala House Courts
New Delhi/02.07.2019