

SC NO.8567
NCB Vs. Chinedu Okeluwa

PS NCB

02.08.2019

Present: Sh. Rajesh Manchanda, Ld. SPP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. J.S. Khushwaha, Ld. Counsel for accused.
PW/Sh. Mahipal Gulia.

PW/Sh. Mahipal Gulia is examined as PW-16. His cross-examination is deferred at the request of Ld. Counsel for accused.

Matter be listed for PE on **09.08.2019**. The said witness is bound down for the said date. At request, list the bail application on the said date.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi/02.08.2019