

SC No. 8567/2016
NCB Vs Chinedu Okeluwa

09.08.2019

Ld. PO has gone to attend a programme at Madhya Pradesh.

Present: Sh. Rajesh Manchanda, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused produced from JC

Sh. J.S. Kushwaha, Ld. counsel for accused.

PW Sh. Mahipal Gulia is present but discharged for today only. As requested, matter be renotified for purpose fixed on **18.9.2019.**

(Ruby Alka Gupta)
First Link ASJ: N. Delhi
9.8.2019