

SC No. 8567/16

NCB Vs Chinedu Okeluwa Samuel

18.09.2019

Present: Sh. Rajesh Manchanda, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh J S Kushwaha, Ld. counsel for accused.

A request has been received for exemption from personal appearance on behalf of PW Mahipal on the ground that he is out of Delhi on official duty and therefore unable to appear before the court today. Heard and allowed for today only.

A request has been received on behalf of PW IO Amit Kumar Sharma on the ground that he has gone to Ranchi on operational duty. Accordingly, both the witnesses be summoned again for the next date of hearing.

Put up for RPE on **22.11.2019**.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
18.09.2019